



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1246/1
JK&TKK:all

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 387**

November 6, 2015 – Offered by Senator S. FITZGERALD.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 27, line 22: after “committee” insert “and conduit required to register
3 under this chapter shall be subject to the reporting requirements applicable to that
4 committee or conduit. Each committee and conduit”.

5 **2.** Page 39, line 9: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
6 “January and July”.

7 **3.** Page 39, line 17: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
8 “January and July”.

9 **4.** Page 40, line 6: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
10 “January and July”.

11 **5.** Page 40, line 8: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
12 and July”.

1 **6.** Page 40, line 16: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
2 “January and July”.

3 **7.** Page 40, line 18: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
4 and July”.

5 **8.** Page 41, line 2: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
6 “January and July”.

7 **9.** Page 41, line 4: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
8 and July”.

9 **10.** Page 46, line 9: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
10 “January and July”.

11 **11.** Page 46, line 19: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
12 “January and July”.

13 **12.** Page 47, line 10: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
14 “January and July”.

15 **13.** Page 47, line 12: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
16 “January and July”.

17 **14.** Page 47, line 22: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
18 “January and July”.

19 **15.** Page 47, line 24: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
20 “January and July”.

21 **16.** Page 53, line 6: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
22 “January and July”.

- 1 **17.** Page 53, line 8: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
2 and July”.
- 3 **18.** Page 53, line 19: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
4 “January and July”.
- 5 **19.** Page 53, line 21: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
6 “January and July”.
- 7 **20.** Page 55, line 6: delete “5,000” and substitute “2,500”.
- 8 **21.** Page 59, line 4: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
9 “January and July”.
- 10 **22.** Page 59, line 14: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
11 “January and July”.
- 12 **23.** Page 60, line 6: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
13 “January and July”.
- 14 **24.** Page 60, line 8: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
15 and July”.
- 16 **25.** Page 60, line 18: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
17 “January and July”.
- 18 **26.** Page 60, line 20: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
19 “January and July”.
- 20 **27.** Page 63, line 9: delete “5,000” and substitute “2,500”.
- 21 **28.** Page 67, line 11: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
22 “January and July”.

1 **29.** Page 67, line 22: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
2 “January and July”.

3 **30.** Page 68, line 13: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
4 “January and July”.

5 **31.** Page 68, line 15: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
6 “January and July”.

7 **32.** Page 69, line 2: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
8 “January and July”.

9 **33.** Page 69, line 4: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
10 and July”.

11 **34.** Page 73, line 15: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
12 “January and July”.

13 **35.** Page 73, line 23: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
14 “January and July”.

15 **36.** Page 74, line 11: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
16 “January and July”.

17 **37.** Page 74, line 13: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
18 “January and July”.

19 **38.** Page 74, line 21: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
20 “January and July”.

21 **39.** Page 74, line 23: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
22 “January and July”.

- 1 **40.** Page 80, line 10: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
2 “January and July”.
- 3 **41.** Page 80, line 18: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
4 “January and July”.
- 5 **42.** Page 81, line 4: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
6 “January and July”.
- 7 **43.** Page 81, line 6: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
8 and July”.
- 9 **44.** Page 81, line 14: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
10 “January and July”.
- 11 **45.** Page 81, line 16: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
12 “January and July”.
- 13 **46.** Page 85, line 19: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
14 “January and July”.
- 15 **47.** Page 86, line 4: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
16 “January and July”.
- 17 **48.** Page 86, line 15: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
18 “January and July”.
- 19 **49.** Page 86, line 17: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute
20 “January and July”.
- 21 **50.** Page 87, line 2: delete “January, April, July, and October” and substitute
22 “January and July”.

1 **51.** Page 87, line 4: delete “January, April, and July” and substitute “January
2 and July”.

3 **52.** Page 92, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

4 **53.** Page 93, line 12: after “committee” insert “or making disbursements for
5 express advocacy”.

6 **54.** Page 98, line 6: after “11.1104 (6)” insert “in amounts not to exceed \$12,000
7 in the aggregate in a calendar year”.

8 **55.** Page 100, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
9 with page 101, line 19, and substitute:

10 **“11.1203 Coordination. (1)** No political action committee, independent
11 expenditure committee, other person required to report under s. 11.1001, or
12 individual may make an expenditure for express advocacy for the benefit of a
13 candidate that is coordinated with that candidate, candidate’s committee, or
14 candidate’s agent, nor with any legislative campaign committee of the candidate’s
15 political party, or a political party, in violation of the contribution limits under s.
16 11.1101 or the source restrictions under s. 11.1112.

17 **(2)** (a) For purposes of this section, an expenditure for express advocacy is
18 coordinated if any of the following applies:

19 1. The candidate, candidate’s agent, legislative campaign committee of the
20 candidate’s political party, or the candidate’s political party communicates directly
21 with the political action committee, independent expenditure committee, other
22 person, or individual making the expenditure to specifically request that the political
23 action committee, independent expenditure committee, other person, or individual
24 make the expenditure that benefits the candidate and the political action committee,

1 independent expenditure committee, other person, or individual explicitly assents
2 to the request before making the expenditure.

3 2. The candidate, candidate's agent, legislative campaign committee of the
4 candidate's political party, or the candidate's political party exercises control over the
5 expenditure or the content, timing, location, form, intended audience, number, or
6 frequency of the communication.

7 (b) If an expenditure for express advocacy is coordinated, but not in violation
8 of the coordination prohibitions under sub. (1), all of the following apply:

9 1. The political action committee or independent expenditure committee
10 making the expenditure shall report the expenditure as required under this chapter.

11 2. The candidate committee shall report the expenditure as a contribution.

12 (3) None of the following are considered coordinated communications
13 prohibited under this section:

14 (a) Candidates endorsing and soliciting contributions for other candidates.

15 (b) Candidates, candidate committees, legislative campaign committees, and
16 political parties responding to inquiries about a candidate's or political party's
17 position on legislative or policy issues.

18 (c) Using publicly available information to create, produce, or distribute a
19 communication if sub. (2) does not apply to such use.”.

20 **56.** Page 106, line 8: after that line insert:

21 “(4) No person may make or accept a contribution, make a disbursement, make
22 an expenditure, or incur an obligation in violation of 11 CFR 110.20 and 52 USC
23 30121.”.

24

(END)